TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM400328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KRISDIANTO LESMANA		11/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PT. KALDU SARI NABATI INDONESIA	
Street Address:	Jl. Raya Cicalengka Majalaya Km 1.6,	
Internal Address:	Kp. Andir Rt 01 Rw 13, Desa Cikuya Kecamatan Cicalengka	
City:	Kabupaten Bandung	
State/Country:	INDONESIA	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDONESIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85711537	RICHEESE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022801177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9042472620

Email: eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES R. MENKER, HOLLEY & MENKER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 331937

Address Line 4: ATLANTIC BEACH, FLORIDA 32233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Menker	
SIGNATURE:	/jmenker/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=20141101 TM ASSIGNMENT K LESMANA TO PT KALDU SARI NABATI INDONESIA#page1.tif source=20141101 TM ASSIGNMENT K LESMANA TO PT KALDU SARI NABATI INDONESIA#page2.tif source=20141101 TM ASSIGNMENT K LESMANA TO PT KALDU SARI NABATI INDONESIA#page3.tif source=20141101 TM ASSIGNMENT K LESMANA TO PT KALDU SARI NABATI INDONESIA#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0794 900379823

DATED THIS 1ST DAY OF NOVEMBER 2014

Between

KRISDIANTO LESMANA	
	Assignor
And	
PT. KALDU SARI NABATI INDONESIA	
	Assignee
=======================================	
ASSIGNMENT	

INFINITUS LAW CORPORATION
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS
SINGAPORE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0795 **AGREEMENT**

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 1st day of November Two Thousand and Fourteen (2014).

BETWEEN:

(1) KRISDIANTO LESMANA (Indonesia Passport No. T 359334), Indonesian citizen, care of

Jln Sirnagalih No. 2, Bandung 40162, West Java, Indonesia (hereinafter referred to as "the

Assignor") of the one part; and

(2) PT. KALDU SARI NABATI INDONESIA, a limited liability company duly organised and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of Indonesia, with its business

address at Jl. Raya Cicalengka Majalaya Km 1.6, Kp. Andir Rt 01 Rw 13, Desa Cikuya

Kecamatan Cicalengka, Kabupaten Bandung, Indonesia (hereinafter referred to as "the

Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Applicant of the trade mark applications full particulars of which are

shown in the Schedule attached hereto (the "Trade Marks").

AND WHEREAS the parties have agreed that the trade marks hereinbefore referred to should be

assigned to the Assignee together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for

which the said trade marks are applied and registered for the sum US Dollars Ten Only

(USD10.00).

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum US Dollars Ten Only

(USD10.00) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged):

1. The Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee ALL THAT the said trade marks set forth in

the Schedule attached and the full and exclusive benefit thereof and all the right title

interest of the Assignor therein together with the goodwill of the business relating to the

goods in respect of which the said trade marks are applied for TO HOLD the same unto the

Assignee absolutely.

TRADEMARK¹
REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0796

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first before written.

SIGNED by KRISDIANTO LESMANA in the presence of :-)	
Sup		ALAMOSS OTUAIDSIAN
Name: STACY OCTANYANTI		
Title :		
		7
SIGNED by)	
for and on behalf of)	
PT. KALDU SARI NABATI INDONESIA)	,
in the presence of :-)	
		Name: KRISDIANTO LESMANA
* Sint		Titie : DIRECTOR
Name: STACY OCTAVYANTI		

Title :

2

SCHEDULE

TRADE MARKS

Country	Trade Mark	Application No.	Class
Canada	ZG18656	1,627,844	29, 30
USA	Reserve	85711537	29, 30

TRADEMARK³
REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 09/30/2016